BATT FISHER PUSCI-I & ALDERMAN LLP

JOhnRHammOﬂdJl’ ATTORNEYS  AND COUNSELORS AT L/'\W ‘jrh@battﬁsher.coﬁl 1
. Attorney at Law ‘ ' 208.331.1000
November 10, 2011
Via Hand Delivery

‘Jean Jewell, Commission Secretary
IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
472 W. Washington Street
P. O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0074

0%:N Hd 01 AGH 1102
Udnido3y

- RE: In the Matter of the Applicatio'n of Idaho Power Company for Authority to .
Increase Its Rates and Charges for Electric Service to Its Customers in the State
~ of Idaho; Case No. IPC-E-11-08

" Dear Ms. Jewell:

Enclosed for ﬁlmg are the orlglnal and nine (9) copies of the following documents in the
above-listed matter, pertaining to counsel Jody M. Kyler

e Notice of Apﬁearance of Coim&el; and.
* Motion for Limited Admission P_ro Hac Vice.
Please provide a conformed copy of the same to my 0fﬁce.

Thank you for your as51stance If questions- arise or add1t1onal 1nformat10n is required,
please do not hesitate to contact me. :

Sincerely,

’ -~ Aftorney at Law
© JRHAfd . )
Enclosures
cc: Client
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ORIGINAL

John R. Hammond, Jr., ISB No. 5470
BATT FISHER PUSCH & ALDERMAN, LLP HERY 1D py be
U.S. Bank Plaza, 5™ Floor B

101 S. Capitol Boulevard, Suite 500 . SR
P.O. Box 1308 -
Boise, Idaho 83701

Telephone:  208.331.1000
Facsimile: 208.331.2400
E-mail: jrh@battfisher.com

Applying Counsel

Jody M. Kyler

BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY

36 E. Seventh St., Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Telephone:  513.421.2255

Facsimile: 513.421.2764

E-mail: JKyler@bkllawfirm.com

Attorneys for Kroger Co.

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ) Case No. IPC-E-11-08

OF IDAHO POWER COMPANY FOR )
AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS RATES ) MOTION FOR LIMITED
AND CHARGES FOR ELECTRIC ) ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE
SERVICE TO ITS CUSTOMERS IN THE )
STATE OF IDAHO )

)

)

)

PURSUANT TO Idaho Public Utilities Commission Rule 43 and Idaho Bar Commission Rule
(“ICBR”) 227, the undersigned local counsel, John R. Hammond, Jr., hereby petitions the Idaho Public
Utilities Commission ("Commission") for admission of Jody M. Kyler, the undersigned applying

counsel, for the purpose of the above-captioned matter.
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Jody M. Kyler certifies that she is an active member in good standing with the bar of the state of
Ohio; that she maintains the regular practice of law at the above-noted address; and that she is neither a
resident of the state of Idaho nor licensed to practice law in Idaho. She further certifies that she has not
previously filed a motion for admission pro hac vice in the State of Idaho.

Undersigned counsel certify that a copy of this Motion has been served on all other parties to the
above-captioned matter and that a copy of the Motion, accompanied by a fee of Two Hundred Dollars
($200.00) for the applicant, has been provided to the Idaho State Bar.

John R. Hammond, Jr. certifies after reasonable investigation that the above information is true
to the best of his knowledge. Further, he acknowledges that pursuant to IBCR 227, his attendance shall
be required at all Commission proceedings at which Applying Counsel appear, unless specifically

excused by the Commission.

WHEREFORE, by this Motion, John R. Hammond, Jr. respectfully requests that the
Commission perform the following:

1. Authorize Jody M. Kyler to participate in all proceedings before the Commission with
respect to the above-captioned matter;

2. Authorize Jody M. Kyler to participate in all proceedings before the Commission that
involve Kroger Co. during the 2011 calendar year ending December 31, 2011, as allowed for by
Idaho Commission Rule of Procedure 31.01.01.043.05.a; and

3. Grant John R. Hammond, Jr.'s request to be excused from having to appear during
Commission-related proceedings with respect to the above-captioned matter unless needed by

Kroger Co. or otherwise required by the Commission.

MOTION FOR LIMITED PRACTICE PRO HAC VICE - PAGE 2



i

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this ‘1/1*ﬁ day of November, 2011.

JO . HAMMOND, JR.

Logal Lounsel (ISB No. 5470)

BATY FISHER PUSCH & ALDERMAN, LLP
.8/ Bank Plaza, 5" Floor

101 S. Capitol Boulevard, Suite 500
P.O. Box 1308

Boise, ID 83701

Telephone:  (208) 331-1000
Facsimile: (208) 331-2400
E-mail: jrh@battfisher.com

N, YLl

Joyfa. WHALER / / ’
Apilying Counsel

BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY

36 E. Seventh St., Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202

Telephone:  (513) 421-2255
Facsimile: (513) 421-2764

E-mail: JKyler@bkllawfirm.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true copy of the foregoing was served by electronic mail (when available) and regular

U.S. mail, unless otherwise noted, this Q;lday of November, 2011 to the follpWing:
\C

Kupt/d. Boehm, Eszl.
R. Hammond, Jr.

IDAHO POWER COMPANY ony Yanicel
Lisa D. Nordstrom 29814 Lake Road
Donovan E. Walker Bay Village, OH 44140
Jason B. Williams E-mail: tony@yankel.net
Idaho Power Company
1221 W. Idaho St. (83702) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS OF IDAHO
Boise, ID 83707-0070 POWER:
E-mail: Inordstrom@jidahopower.com Peter J. Richardson
dwalker@idahopower.com Gregory M. Ade,lms
jwilliams@jidahopower.com ?;c;h;rdsonsﬁ Ot Leary, PLLC
. 77t Stree
. PO Box 7218
G W. Said
V.regm'y Y oal . Boise, ID 83702
ice President, Regulatory Affairs E-mail: peter@richardsonandoleary.com
ldaho Power Company € -'chardsonandolea com .
1221 W. Idaho St. (83702)m PO Box 70 *
]Igolse',1 .ID 8?(1707‘;10?170 Don Reading
-mail: gsaid@idahopower.com 6070 Hill Road

Boise, ID 83703
COMMISSION STAFF: E-mail: dreading@mindspring.com
Donald L. Howell, II
Karl Klein THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF
Deputy Attorneys General ENERGY:
Idaho Public Utilities Commission Arthur Perry Bruder
472 W, Washington (83702) Attorney-Advisor
PO Box 83720 United States Department of Energy
Boise, ID 83720-0074 1000 Independence Ave., SW
E-mail: don.howell@puc.idaho.gov Washington, DC 20585
karl klein@puc.idaho.gov Email: Arthur.bruder@hg.doe.gov
IDAHO IRRIGATION PUMPERS Dwight Etheridge
ASSOCIATION, INC: Exeter Associates, Inc.
Eric L. Olsen 5565 Sterrett Place
Racine, Olson, Nye, Budge & Bailey, Suite 310
Chartered Columbia, MD 21044
201 E. Center, PO Box 1391 Email: detheridge@exeterassociates.com
Pocatello, ID 83204-1391
E-mail: elo@.racinelaw.net Steven A. Porter
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Assistant General Counsel
Electricity and Fossil Energy
United State Department of Energy

E-mail: steven.porter@hq.doe.gov

COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP
ASSOCIATION OF IDAHO:;

Brad M. Purdy, Attorney at Law

2019 N. 17 St.

Boise, ID 83702

E-mail: bmpurdy@hotmail.com

MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC:
Richard E. Malmgren

Sr. Asst. General Counsel
Micron Technology, Inc.

800 South Federal Way

Boise, ID 83716

E-mail: remalmgren@micron.com

Mary V. York

Thorvald A. Nelson

Mark A. Davidson

Holland & Hart, LLP

6800 S. Fiddlers Green Circle
Suite 500

Greenwood Village, CO 80111
Email: myork@hollandhart.com

tnelson@hollandhart.com

madavidson@hollandhart.com

IDAHO CONSERVATION LEAGUE:
Benjamin J. Otto

Idaho Conservation League

710 N. Sixth Street

PO Box 844

Boise, ID 83701

Email: botto@idahoconservation.org

SNAKE RIVER ALLIANCE:
Ken Miller

Snake River Alliance

PO Box 1731

Boise, ID 83701

Email: kmiller@snakeriveralliance.org
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